NOTICE OF ANNUAL ELECTION OF NORTH EAST FIRE DISTRICT DECEMBER 12, 2023

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Annual Election of the North East Fire District will take place on December 12, 2023 between the hours of 4:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m. at the North East Fire Station, 24 Century Boulevard, Village of Millerton, Town of North East, Dutchess County New York, for the purpose of:

- 1.) Electing one Commissioner for a 5-year term commencing on January 1st, 2024 and ending on December 31st, 2028.
- 2.) Electing one Commissioner for an unexpired term of 3 years beginning on January 1st , 2024 and ending on December 31st, 2026.
- 3.) Electing one Commissioner for an unexpired term of 2 years beginning on January 1st , 2024 and ending on December 31st, 2025

Candidates for District Office of Fire Commissioner must file a petition stating which term the candidate seeks and signed by at least 25 registered voters of the Fire District. The petition must be filed with Secretary of the Fire District no later than November 21, 2023.

All residents of the Fire District duly registered with the Dutchess County Board of Elections as of November 21, 2023 shall be eligible to vote.

Absentee ballots, where voters will be unable to attend for reasons pursuant to Town Law Section 175-b, may be obtained by making written application. Such applications may be obtained from the North East Fire District, P. O. Box 653, 29 Century Blvd, Millerton, NY 12546. Completed applications must be received at the above address no later than 5:00 pm on December 4, 2023.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE NORTH EAST FIRE DISTRICT.

November 9, 2023

Kaki Schafer Reid

Secretary, North East Fire District